
© Copyright 2015 Banzai spa – Confidential – Do not distribute 

H1	  2015	  
PRELIMINARY	  REVENUES	  

	  
Conference	  Call	  
July	  20,	  2015	  

0	  



© Copyright 2015 Banzai spa – Confidential – Do not distribute 

DISCLAIMER	  
This	  presentaBon	  has	  been	  prepared	  by	  BANZAI	  S.p.A.	  for	  informaBon	  purposes	  only	  and	  for	  use	  in	  presentaBons	  of	  
the	  Group’s	  results	  and	  strategies.	  
For	  further	  details	  on	  the	  BANZAI	  Group,	  reference	  should	  be	  made	  to	  publicly	  available	  informaBon.	  
Statements	  contained	  in	  this	  presentaBon,	  parBcularly	  regarding	  any	  possible	  or	  assumed	  future	  performance	  of	  
the	  Group,	  are	  or	  may	  be	  forward-‐looking	  statements	  based	  on	  BANZAI	  S.p.A.’s	  current	  expectaBons	  and	  
projecBons	  about	  future	  events,	  and	  in	  this	  respect	  may	  involve	  some	  risks	  and	  uncertainBes.	  
Actual	  future	  results	  for	  any	  quarter	  or	  annual	  period	  may	  therefore	  differ	  materially	  from	  those	  expressed	  in	  or	  
implied	  by	  these	  statements	  due	  to	  a	  number	  of	  different	  factors,	  many	  of	  which	  are	  beyond	  the	  ability	  of	  BANZAI	  
S.p.A.	  to	  control	  or	  esBmate	  precisely,	  including,	  but	  not	  limited	  to,	  the	  Group’s	  ability	  to	  manage	  the	  effects	  of	  the	  
uncertain	  current	  local	  and	  global	  economic	  condiBons	  on	  our	  business	  and	  to	  predict	  future	  economic	  condiBons,	  
the	  Group’s	  ability	  to	  achieve	  and	  manage	  growth,	  the	  degree	  to	  which	  BANZAI	  S.p.A.	  enters	  into,	  maintains	  and	  
develops	  commercial	  and	  partnership	  agreements,	  the	  Group’s	  ability	  to	  successfully	  idenBfy,	  develop	  and	  retain	  
key	  employees,	  manage	  and	  maintain	  key	  customer	  relaBonships	  and	  maintain	  key	  supply	  sources,	  unfavourable	  
development	  affecBng	  consumer	  spending,	  the	  rate	  of	  growth	  of	  the	  Internet	  and	  online	  commerce,	  Italian	  
adverBsing	  market,	  compeBBon,	  fluctuaBons	  in	  exchange	  rates,	  any	  failure	  of	  informaBon	  technology,	  inventory	  
and	  other	  asset	  risk,	  credit	  risk	  on	  our	  accounts,	  regulatory	  developments	  and	  changes	  in	  tax	  laws.	  
BANZAI	  S.p.A.	  does	  not	  undertake	  any	  obligaBon	  to	  publicly	  release	  any	  revisions	  to	  any	  forward-‐looking	  
statements	  to	  reflect	  events	  or	  circumstances	  aYer	  the	  date	  of	  this	  presentaBon.	  
Any	  reference	  to	  past	  performance	  of	  the	  BANZAI	  Group	  shall	  not	  be	  taken	  as	  an	  indicaBon	  of	  future	  performance.	  
This	  document	  does	  not	  consBtute	  an	  offer	  or	  invitaBon	  to	  purchase	  or	  subscribe	  to	  any	  shares	  and	  no	  part	  of	  it	  
shall	  form	  the	  basis	  of	  or	  be	  relied	  upon	  in	  connecBon	  with	  any	  contract	  or	  commitment	  whatsoever.	  
By	  aZending	  the	  presentaBon	  you	  agree	  to	  be	  bound	  by	  the	  foregoing	  terms.	  
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AGENDA	  

H1	  Revenue	  Highlights	  

Q2	  Business	  Achievements	  &	  Q3	  IniBaBves	  

Market	  Scenario	  &	  Company	  outlook	  
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CONSOLIDATING	  OUR	  LOCAL	  LEADERSHIP	  IN	  ITALIAN	  	  
E-‐COMMERCE	  

#1	  	  
Italian	  	  

e-‐Commerce	  
Player	  

€204M	  	  
Revenues	  
LTM(1)	  

+22%	  	  
Revenues	  
Growth	  
LTM(1)	  

Source:	  Company	  InformaBon	  
1)	  LTM	  revenue	  as	  of	  30	  June	  ‘15	  
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A	  UNIQUE	  WAY	  TO	  APPROACH	  E-‐COMMERCE	  

SMART	  INVENTORY	  model	  	  
Virtual	  Stock:	  products	  from	  our	  
suppliers	  available	  in	  real	  Bme	  

Fast	  packing+shipping	  
No	  inventory	  3P	  marketplace	  

PICK&PAY	  network	  
80	  collecVon&payment	  points	  
Reserved	  area	  in	  3rd	  party	  shops	  
Convenience	  for	  customers	  
162	  lockers	  available	  24/7	  

LAST	  MILE	  SERVICES	  
Strategic	  Partnership	  with	  3rd	  party	  
provider	  
MulVple	  OpVons	  for	  payments,	  
delivery	  and	  installaBon	  

CONTENT	  STRATEGY	  
VerVcal	  CommuniBes	  
VerBcal	  properBes	  on	  targeted	  	  
high-‐value	  audiences	  
“Info-‐commerce”	  
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12%
1	  

81	  

100	  

H1/14	   H1/15	  

Strong	  revenue	  growth	  
outperforms	  market	  

	  
(Revenue	  in	  M€,	  Growth	  %	  compared	  to	  
previous	  year)	  

13%
1	  

Use	  of	  Proceeds	  showing	  
full	  effect	  on	  growth	  by	  Q	  
	  
(Revenue	  in	  M€,	  Growth	  %	  compared	  to	  
previous	  year)	  

FOCUS	  ON	  POST-‐IPO	  PLAN	  

Source:	  Company	  InformaBon	  	  	  
1	  Organic	  growth	  excluding	  the	  revenues	  deriving	  from	  the	  acquisiBon	  of	  the	  Terashop	  business	  unit.	  

23%	  

41	   40	  

50	   50	  

Q1	   Q2	  2014	   2015	  

25%	  20%	  

14%
1	  
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+35%	  

+20%	  

-‐12%	  

+8%	  

STRONG	  REVENUE	  GROWTH,	  GAINING	  MARKET	  SHARE	  

+30%	  e-‐
Commerce	  	  
“core”	  	  

H1	  on	  H1	  

23%	  

Source:	  Company	  InformaBon	  

(Revenue	  in	  M€)	  

+37%	  

+26%	  

-‐8%	  

+4%	  

+34%	  e-‐
Commerce	  	  
“core”	  	  

Q2	  on	  Q2	  

25%	  

Electr.	  &	  Appliances	  

Apparel	  &	  Other	  

Services	  

VerBcal	  Content	  

-  Remarkable	  AcceleraBon	  in	  Q2	  (+	  25%	  vs.	  +20%	  Revenue	  in	  Q1).	  
-  Electronics	  &	  Appliances	  conBnues	  to	  grow	  very	  fast,	  driven	  by	  superior	  convenience.	  	  
-  Apparel	  regaining	  speed	  compared	  to	  2014	  and	  to	  Q1.	  
-  Services	  impacted	  by	  free-‐shipping	  and	  phase-‐out	  from	  B2B	  indirect	  sales.	  	  
-  VerBcal	  Content	  outperforming	  the	  market.	  
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50	  

Q2/14	   Q2/15	  

43	  
58	  

19	  

23	  8	  

7	  
11	  

11	  81	  

100	  

H1/14	   H1/15	  



© Copyright 2015 Banzai spa – Confidential – Do not distribute 

81 
108 

H1/14 H1/15 

Adding	  and	  Retaining	  new	  Buyers1
	  

(#	  of	  buyers	  in	  ‘000)	  

192	   236	  

104	  
136	  

H1/14 H1/15 
Returning New 

296	  

372	  
540	   681	  

H1/14 H1/15 

17	   18	  

H1/14 H1/15 

124	   130	  

H1/14 H1/15 

Number	  of	  Orders1	  
(Orders	  in	  ‘000)	  

Average	  Order	  Value1
	  

(in	  €)	  

Unique	  Monthly	  Visitors	  
(in	  M,	  Apr.	  2015/Apr.	  2014)	  

26%	  

5%	  

5%	  

31%	  

23%	  

CUSTOMERS	  KPI’S	  DRIVE	  GROWTH	  

1)	  	  3P	  Marketplace	  Included	  
2)	  GMV	  (Gross	  Merchandise	  Volume):	  it	  includes	  revenue	  from	  products,	  deliveries	  and	  revenue	  from	  3P	  marketplace,	  net	  of	  returns	  and	  VAT	  included	  
Source:	  Company	  InformaBon,	  Audiweb	  for	  UMVs	  

GMV2
	  

(In	  €	  M)	  

33%	  

7	  

26%	  
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Q2	  ACHIEVEMENTS:	  MAMI	  –	  VERTICAL	  FOR	  MOTHERS	  

-  +50	  sales	  /	  month	  
with	  products	  
for	  kids	  &	  family	  

-  One-‐click	  filtering	  
based	  on	  each	  
kids	  age	  &	  gender.	  

-  Leveraging	  on	  mothers	  
being	  a	  natural	  
“community”	  with	  
shared	  goals	  and	  
interests	  
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Q2	  ACHIEVEMENTS:	  TIMELINE	  –	  UNIFYING	  WEB&MOBILE	  

-  Cloud-‐based,	  
mulBchannel	  tracking	  
of	  key	  customer	  
acBons	  

-  Timeline	  shared	  across	  
devices,	  supporBng	  
seamless	  cross-‐channel	  
navigaBon	  

-  Handoff-‐like	  funcBon	  to	  
conBnue	  shopping	  when	  
switching	  from	  a	  device	  to	  
another	  
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Q2	  ACHIEVEMENTS:	  MARKETPLACE	  –	  200+	  MERCHANTS	  

-  Merchant	  onboarding	  
proceeding	  at	  good	  speed	  

-  PosiBve	  KPIs	  on	  service	  
levels	  

-  Merchants	  recognize	  our	  
value	  as	  a	  “partner”	  
(vs.	  colder	  relaBonships	  
on	  other	  marketplaces)	  
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Q3	  INITIATIVES	  

GialloZafferano	  Shop	  Beta	  

Global	  3P	  marketplace	  

New	  Fullfilment	  center	  

12	  

VerBcal	  e-‐Commerce	  integraBon	  	  
focused	  on	  Kitchenware	  

Sourcing	  from	  internaBonal	  merchants	  
to	  boost	  offer	  &	  convenience	  

Begin	  construcBon	  of	  the	  new	  facility	  
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ITALY	  IS	  THE	  8TH	  WORLD’S	  ECONOMY	  AND	  IT	  IS	  RECOVERING.	  
CONSUMER	  CONFIDENCE	  IS	  AT	  ITS	  BEST	  SINCE	  2010	  

Consumer	  ConsumpVon	  and	  Confidence	  
(%	  vs.	  Previous	  Year,	  2010=100)	  

Italy	  GDP	  
(€BN,	  vs.	  Previous	  Year)	  

1,5%	  

-‐4,0%	  

-‐0,3%	  

0,1%	  
0,8%	   1,0%	   1,0%	  100	  

82,6	  

109,5	  

-‐5,0%	  

-‐4,0%	  

-‐3,0%	  

-‐2,0%	  

-‐1,0%	  

0,0%	  

1,0%	  

2,0%	  

3,0%	  

4,0%	  

5,0%	  

80	  

84	  

88	  

92	  

96	  

100	  

104	  

108	  

112	  

2010	   2011	   2012	   2013	   2014	   2015F	   2016F	   2017F	   2018F	  

Final	  ConsumpBon	  Expenditure	  

Consumer	  Confidence	  

Source:	  Company	  re-‐elaboraBon	  on	  IMF,	  ISTAT,	  OECD,	  Eurostat,	  2015.	  Forecast	  on	  country’s	  GDP	  in	  2017-‐2018	  last	  official	  updated	  on	  oct-‐14.	  Data	  on	  Consumer	  Confidence	  are	  related	  to	  FY	  for	  2010,	  and	  to	  
the	  score	  of	  the	  specific	  month	  of	  March	  for	  2011-‐2015	  

	  1.418	  	  	  	   	  1.432	  	  	  	  

1,7%	  

0,4%	  

-‐2,4%	  
-‐1,9%	  

-‐0,3%	  

0,6%	  
1,1%	   1,3%	   1,1%	   1,1%	  

-‐3,0%	  

-‐2,5%	  

-‐2,0%	  

-‐1,5%	  

-‐1,0%	  

-‐0,5%	  

0,0%	  

0,5%	  

1,0%	  

1,5%	  

2,0%	  

	  1.200	  	  	  	  

	  1.250	  	  	  	  

	  1.300	  	  	  	  

	  1.350	  	  	  	  

	  1.400	  	  	  	  

	  1.450	  	  	  	  

	  1.500	  	  	  	  

	  1.550	  	  	  	  

2010	   2011	   2012	   2013	   2014	   2015F	  2016F	  2017F	  2018F	  2019F	  

GDP	   Change	  %	  	  previous	  year	  
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E-‐COMMERCE	  HAS	  SHOWED	  STRONG	  RESILIENCE	  TO	  ECONOMIC	  
DOWNTURN	  AND	  SHOULD	  IMPROVE	  FAST	  WITH	  RECOVERY	  
e-‐Commerce	  market	  in	  italy	  (goods)	  and	  GDP	  Growth	  
(YoY	  %)	  

Source:	  Callcredit	  Report,	  2014,	  and	  InternaBonal	  Monetary	  Fund,	  2015	  

3,2	  
3,9	  

4,6	  
5,4	  

6,3	  

-‐5%	  

0%	  

5%	  

10%	  

15%	  

20%	  

25%	  

2011A	   2012A	   2013A	   2014A	   2015F	  

e-‐Commerce	  €B	  

e-‐Commerce	  Growth	  %	  

GDP	  
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Focus	  on	  developing	  unique	  proposiBon	  for	  Italian	  customers	  

OUTLOOK	  FOR	  FY2015	  -‐	  FOCUS	  ON	  GROWTH	  

Revenue	  Growth	  in	  line	  with	  consensus	  of	  c.	  +25%	  

Capturing	  market	  share	  of	  the	  growing	  Italian	  market	  
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FINANCIAL	  CALENDAR	  2015	  

Investor	  relaVons	  
Emanuele	  Romussi	  
Chief	  Financial	  Officer	  
+39	  02	  0064	  3801	  
investor.relaBons@banzai.it	  

	  
Maria	  AntoneZa	  Pireddu	  
IRTOP	  -‐	  Investor	  RelaBons	  ConsulBng	  
+39	  02	  4547	  3884	  
m.pireddu@irtop.it	  

Banzai	  S.p.A.	  
Corso	  Garibaldi,	  71	  
20121	  Milano,	  Italy	  

www.banzai.it	  
investors.banzai.it	  
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July	  20	   Q2/2015	  Preliminary	  Revenue	  Results	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	  

August	  04	   Q2/2015	  Full	  Results	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	  

October	  29	   Q3/2015	  Preliminary	  Revenue	  Results	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	  

November	  12	   Q3/2015	  Full	  Results	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	   	  	  
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